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Plastic moulding

Lose the need for an extra pair of hands when placing hookbaits with an open bail arm - 
the RidgeMonkey Line Control Arm is designed to fit snugly on most Big Pit style reels and 
the extension arm will keep your line from spilling off the spool. Primarily designed for use 
when placing rigs with a baitboat, the Line Control Arm can also be used in any situation 
when you need to keep a small amount of tension while retaining a free flow of line.

The Line Control Arm comes with adhesive backed foam strips to adjust diameter if required.

•   Foam lined arm prevents line damage
•   Folding outer clamp for easy storage
•   Removeable arm for compact storage
•   Robust polypropylene construction
•   Reduces line twist – no clutch needed
•   Protected registered design
•   One size fits most
•   1 x Carry Case

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS:

•   Spool diameter 70mm x L 105mm (open)
•   H 33mm x W 65mm x L 105mm (folded)

Visit ridgemonkey.co.uk for more information about the RidgeMonkey range.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Read and understand this manual and its instructions before using this product. 
Failure to do so may result in serious injury.

Keep all product information and instructions for future reference and pass them onto 
subsequent users of the product. The manufacturer is not liable for cases of material 
damage or personal injury caused by incorrect handling or non-compliance with the 
supplied instructions. In such cases, any guarantee or warranty shall be voided. 

Where applicable, this product and any included accessories are in conformity with the 
relevant UK & EU harmonisation legislation. 
Please visit ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity to view the most recent 
Declaration of Conformity file(s) for this product.

GUARANTEE: 

This product is covered by a 24-month guarantee. For information regarding 
our guarantee, please visit: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTACT US:

For any enquiries or comments concerning our products, please use the contact form on 
ridgemonkey.co.uk or email info@ridgemonkey.co.uk and one of our experienced team 
will respond as soon as possible. 

Alternatively, you can write to us at: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, WA8 2FP.



        Moulage plastique

Plus besoin d'une paire de mains supplémentaire lorsque vous placez vos appâts avec le 
Line Control Arm. Le contrôleur de ligne RidgeMonkey est conçu pour s'adapter 
parfaitement à la plupart des moulinets de style Big Pit. Principalement conçu pour 
l'utilisation lors du placement des montages avec un bateau amorceur, le contrôleur de 
ligne peut également être utilisé dans n'importe quelle situation lorsque vous devez 
conserver une petite tension tout en conservant un débit libre de ligne de pêche.

Le contrôleur de ligne est livré avec des bandes de mousse adhésives pour ajuster le 
diamètre si nécessaire.

•   Le bras doublé en mousse empêche le dégât de ligne
•   Pince externe pliable pour un rangement facile
•   Bras amovible pour un rangement compact
•   Construction robuste en polypropylène
•   Réduit la torsion de la ligne – aucun embrayage nécessaire
•   Modèle déposé protégé
•   Taille unique
•   1 x Housse de transport

DIMENSIONS APPROXIMATIVES:

•   Diamètre bobine 70 mm x L 105 mm (ouvert)
•   33 mm x 65 mm x 105 mm (plié)

Visitez ridgemonkey.co.uk pour plus de renseignements sur les produits RidgeMonkey.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE:        

Merci de lire ce mode d’emploi et les instructions qu’il contient avant d’utiliser ce produit. 
Ne pas le faire peut entrainer des dommages corporels.

Conservez le mode d’emploi de la pour mémoire, et fournissez-le aux utilisateurs de 
ce produit. RidgeMonkey ne peut être tenu pour responsable des dégâts matériels ou 
dommages corporels engendrés par une mauvaise utilisation ou le non-respect du 
mode d’emploi. Dans de tels cas, la garantie du produit ne pourra pas s’appliquer.

Ce produit est conforme à la règlementation du Royaume-Uni et de l'UE. 
Veuillez visiter ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity pour afficher le ou les 
fichiers de déclaration de conformité les plus récents pour ce produit.

GARANTIE:

Ce produit est garanti 24 mois à compter de sa date d’achat. Pour toute information sur 
la garantie, visitez : ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

NOUS CONTACTER:

Pour tout renseignement ou commentaire sur nos produits, merci de remplir le 
formulaire de contact sur ridgemonkey.co.uk, ou d’envoyer un email à 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, nous vous répondrons dès que possible. 

Vous pouvez aussi nous écrire à l’adresse suivante : 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Angleterre, WA8 2FP.



        Formteil aus Kunststoff

Ein Tool dass das Auslegen bzw. Abspannen erleichtert, somit haben Sie beide Hände 
für andere Tätigkeiten frei - der RidgeMonkey Line Control Arm ist so konstruiert, 
dass er auf die meisten Big Pit Rollen passt und verhindert, dass die Schnur vom 
Spulenkopf springt. Perfekt für das Ausbringen von Ködern mittels Futterboot oder 
anderen Angelsituation, bei denen man eine leicht gespannte Schnur benötigt.

Der Line Control Arm wird mit selbstklebenden Schaumstoffstreifen geliefert, 
um den Durchmesser bei Bedarf anzupassen.

•   Keine Schnurschäden durch Schaumstoffeinlage
•   Klappbare Schnurklammer für einfaches Verstauen
•   Abnehmbarer Arm für kompakte Aufbewahrung
•   Robuste Polypropylenkonstruktion
•   Reduziert Schnurdrall
•   Geschütztes eingetragenes Design
•   Passt auf die meisten Big Pit Rollen
•   1x Tragetasche

MAßE:

•   Spulendurchmesser 70mm x L 105mm (offen)
•   33mm x 65mm x 105mm (gefaltet)

Besuchen Sie ridgemonkey.co.uk, um weitere Informationen über die 
RidgeMonkey-Reihe zu erhalten.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS:

Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch und seine Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses 
Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Bewahren Sie alle Produktinformationen und Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen 
auf und geben Sie sie an nachfolgende Benutzer des Produkts weiter. Der Hersteller 
haftet nicht für Sach- oder Personenschäden, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung 
oder Nichtbeachtung der mitgelieferten Anleitung entstehen. In solchen Fällen erlischt 
jegliche Garantie oder Gewährleistung.

Sofern zutreffen, entspricht dieses Produkt den relevanten 
Harmonisierungsvorschriften des Vereinigten Königreichs und der EU. 
Bitte besuchen Sie ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity, um die aktuellsten 
Konformitätserklärungsdateien für dieses Produkt anzuzeigen.

GARANTIE:

Für dieses Produkt gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie. Informationen zu unserer Garantie 
finden Sie unter: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKTIERE UNS:

Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren Produkten verwenden Sie bitte das Kontaktformular 
auf ridgemonkey.co.uk oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an info@ridgemonkey.co.uk und 
einer unserer erfahrenen Mitarbeiter wird so schnell wie möglich antworten. 

Alternativ können Sie uns auch schreiben an: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, England, WA8 2FP.



        Stampo in plastica

Perdere la necessità di un paio di mani in più quando si posizionano gli inneschi con un 
braccio di cauzione aperto: il braccio di controllo della linea RidgeMonkey è progettato 
per adattarsi perfettamente alla maggior parte dei mulinelli Big Pit e il braccio di 
estensione impedisce all filo di fuoriuscire dalla bobina. Progettato principalmente per 
l'utilizzo di piattaforme con un baitboat, il Line Control Arm può essere utilizzato in 
qualsiasi situazione quando è necessario mantenere una piccola quantità di tensione 
pur mantenendo un flusso libero di lenza.

Il Line Control Arm è fornito con una striscia di schiuma con retro adesivo per regolare il 
diametro quando necessario.

•   Il braccio rivestito in schiuma previene danni alla linea
•   Morsetto esterno pieghevole per una facile conservazione
•   I braccetti sono ripiegabili per una conservazione corretta
•   Robusta struttura in polipropilene
•   Riduce la torsione della linea - nessuna frizione necessaria
•   Design registrato protetto
•   Una taglia si adatta di più
•   Custodia per il trasporto

DIMENSIONI:

•   Diametro bobina 70mm x L 105mm (aperto)
•   33mm x 65mm x 105mm (piegato)

Visita ridgemonkey.co.uk per ulteriori informazioni sulla gamma RidgeMonkey.

AVVISO IMPORTANTE:

Leggere e comprendere questo manuale e le relative istruzioni prima di utilizzare 
questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione può causare gravi lesioni.

Conservare tutte le informazioni e le istruzioni sul prodotto come riferimento futuro quindi 
passarle agli utilizzatori successivi del prodotto. Il produttore non è responsabile per i 
casi di danni materiali o lesioni personali causati da una manipolazione scorretta o dal 
mancato rispetto delle istruzioni fornite. In tali casi, qualsiasi formula di garanzia decade.

Ove applicabile, questo prodotto è conforme alla pertinente legislazione di armonizzazione 
del Regno Unito e dell'UE. Visitare ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity per 
visualizzare i file della dichiarazione di conformità più recente per questo prodotto.

GARANZIA:

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia di 24 mesi. Per informazioni sulle nostre 
condizioni di garanzia, visitare: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTATTACI:

Per qualsiasi domanda o commento sui nostri prodotti, utilizzare il modulo di contatto 
su ridgemonkey.co.uk o inviare un'e-mail a info@ridgemonkey.co.uk e uno dei nostri 
esperti Team risponderà il prima possibile. 

In alternativa puoi scriverci a: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Inghilterra, WA8 2FP.



        Kunststof gietvorm

Vanaf nu geen extra paar handen meer nodig bij het plaatsen van haakaas met een 
open molen beugel - de RidgeMonkey Line-Control Arm is ontworpen om precies op de 
meeste Big Pit-stijl molens te passen en zorgt ervoor dat uw lijn niet van de spoel schiet. 
De Line Controle Arm is in de eerste plaats ontworpen voor gebruik bij het uitvaren van 
rigs met een voerboot, maar kan ook in elke andere situatie worden gebruikt.

De Line Control Arm wordt geleverd met zelfklevende schuimstrips om de diameter 
indien nodig aan te passen.

•   Met foam beklede arm voorkomt lijnschade
•   Opklapbare buitenste klem voor eenvoudige opslag
•   Afneembare arm voor compacte opslag
•   Robuuste polypropyleen constructie
•   Reduceert kinken van de lijn - geen molen slip nodig
•   Beschermd geregistreerd ontwerp
•   One size fits most
•   1x Draagta

AFMETINGEN:

•   Spoeldiameter 70mm x L 105mm (open)
•   33mm x 65mm x 105mm (gevouwen)

Bezoek ridgemonkey.co.uk voor meer informatie over het RidgeMonkey-assortiment.

BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

Lees en begrijp deze handleiding en de instructies voordat je dit product gebruikt. 
Als je dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Bewaar alle productinformatie en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik en geef ze door 
aan volgende gebruikers van het product. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor 
gevallen van materiële schade of persoonlijk letsel veroorzaakt door onjuiste 
behandeling of niet-naleving van de meegeleverde instructies. In dergelijke gevallen 
vervalt elke garantie of garantie.

Waar van toepassing is dit product in overeenstemming met de relevante Britse en EU 
harmonisatiewetgeving. Ga naar ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity om de 
meest recente conformiteitsverklaring(en) voor dit product te bekijken.

GARANTIE:

Dit product wordt gedekt met een garantie van 24 maanden. Ga voor informatie over 
onze garantie naar: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP:

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over onze producten kun je het contactformulier op 
ridgemonkey.co.uk gebruiken of een e-mail sturen naar info@ridgemonkey.co.uk en een 
van onze ervaren teams zal zo snel mogelijk reageren. 

Schriftelijk kan ook, naar: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Engeland, WA8 2FP.



        Plastikowe ramie

Cały czas masz problem, gdy płyniesz łódką i chcesz utrzymać dobrze napiętą żyłke? - 
ramię sterujące żyłką RidgeMonkey zostało zaprojektowane tak, aby dobrze pasowało 
do większości kołowrotków typu Big Pit, a ramię przedłużające zapobiegnie wypadaniu 
linki ze szpuli. Zaprojektowane głównie do stosowania podczas używania łódki 
zanętowej, ramię sterujące linki może być również użyte w każdej sytuacji, gdy trzeba 
zachować niewielkie napięcie, zachowując jednocześnie swobodny przepływ linki.
Line Cotrol Arm - W zestawie znajdują się samoprzylepne paski piankowe umożliwiające 
dostosowanie do średnicy szpuli.

•   Ramię wyściełane pianką zapobiega uszkodzeniu żyłki
•   Składany zacisk zewnętrzny ułatwiający przechowywanie
•   Zdejmowane ramię dla kompaktowego przechowywania
•   Solidna konstrukcja z polipropylenu
•   Zmniejsza skręcanie linki – nie jest potrzebne sprzęgło
•   Chroniony zarejestrowany wzór
•   Jeden rozmiar pasuje do większości
•   1 x Futerał

PRZYBLIŻONE WYMIARY:

•   Średnica szpuli 70mm x L 105mm (otwarta)
•   H 33mm x W 65mm x L 105mm (zamknięta)

Odwiedź ridgemonkey.co.uk by dowiedzieć się więcej o naszych produktach.

WAŻNA UWAGA:

Przeczytaj i zrozum ten podręcznik i zawarte w nim instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu. 
Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Zachowaj wszystkie informacje o produkcie i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości i 
przekaż je kolejnym użytkownikom produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności 
za szkody materialne lub obrażenia ciała spowodowane nieprawidłową obsługą lub 
nieprzestrzeganiem dostarczonych instrukcji. W takich przypadkach wszelkie gwarancje 
lub rękojmie wygasają.

W stosownych przypadkach ten produkt i wszelkie dołączone akcesoria są zgodne z 
odpowiednimi przepisami harmonizacyjnymi Wielkiej Brytanii i UE. W stosownych 
przypadkach odwiedź stronę ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity, 
aby wyświetlić najnowsze pliki Deklaracja zgodności dla danego produktu.

GWARANCJA:

Ten produkt objęty jest 24-miesięczną gwarancją. Aby uzyskać informacje dotyczące 
naszej gwarancji, odwiedź stronę: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub komentarzy dotyczących naszych produktów, 
skorzystaj z formularza kontaktowego na ridgemonkey.co.uk lub wyślij e-mail na adres 
info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, a jeden z naszych doświadczonych zespołów odpowie 
tak szybko, jak to możliwe. 

Możesz również napisać do nas na adres: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, WA8 2FP.



        Plastový výlisek

RidgeMonkey Line Control Arm pomocník, který Vám usnadní složité zavážení nástrahy 
na dlouhé vzdálenosti nebo při jiných situacích, kdy je potřeba mít kontrolu nad vlascem, 
který se volně odmotává z cívky. Už nebudete potřebovat pomoc dalšího páru rukou 
nebo pracně přibržďovat vlasec na cívce prstem při překlopeném navijáku. 
RidgeMonkey Line Control Arm je navrženo tak, aby pohodlně sedělo na většině 
navijáků ve stylu Big Pit a prodlužovací rameno zabrání tomu, aby se vlasec samovolně 
uvolnil z cívky nebo se dostal pod cívku navijáku.

Ovládací rameno Line Control Arm je dodáváno s lepicími pěnovými proužky pro snadné 
nastavení pro různé typy cívky navijáku v případě potřeby.

•   Rameno potažené pěnou zabraňuje poškození vlasce
•   Sklopné vnější svorka pro snadné přichycení
•   Odnímatelné rameno pro kompaktní skladování
•   Robustní polypropylenová konstrukce
•   Snižuje kroucení vlasce – není potřeba používat pro uvolnění vlasce brzdu navijáku
•   Patentovaný chráněný vzor
•   Univerzální velikost pro většinu navijáku typu Big Pit
•   1 x Přepravní obal

ROZMĚRY:

•   Průměr cívky 70 mm x L 105 mm
•   V 33 mm x Š 65 mm x D 105 mm (složený)

Navštivte ridgemonkey.co.uk pro více informací o RidgeMonkey řadě.

DŮLEŽITÁ UPOZORNĚNÍ:

Před použitím sprchy si pozorně přečtěte tyto pokyny a uschovejte si je pro další použití. 
Při nedodržení pokynů může dojít k vážnému zranění.

Uschovejte všechny informace o produktu a pokyny pro budoucí použití a předejte je 
dalším uživatelům produktu. Výrobce neručí za případy materiálních škod nebo zranění 
osob způsobených nesprávnou manipulací nebo nedodržením dodaného návodu. 
V takových případech bude jakákoli záruka neplatná.

V případech, kdy výrobek podléhá schválení UK a Evropské legislativě, prosím navštivte 
naše webové stránky ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity, kde je možné si 
veškeré doklady a Prohlášení o shodě stáhnout a vytisknout.

ZÁRUKA:

Na tento produkt se vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Podrobnější informace o záručních 
podmínkách naleznete na: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKT:

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo připomínky týkající se našich produktů použijte prosím 
kontaktní formulář na ridgemonkey.co.uk nebo e-mail info@ridgemonkey.co.uk. 

Případně nám můžete napsat na adresu: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglie, WA8 2FP.



        Moldura de plastico

Olvídese de la necesidad de un par de manos adicionales cuando coloque anzuelos con un 
brazo de fianza abierto: el brazo de control de línea RidgeMonkey está diseñado para 
encajar perfectamente en la mayoría de los carretes de estilo Big Pit y el brazo de 
extensión evitará que su línea se derrame del carrete. Diseñado principalmente para usar 
cuando se colocan las lineas con un barco cebador, el brazo de control de línea también se 
puede usar en cualquier situación en la que necesite mantener una pequeña cantidad de 
tensión mientras retiene un flujo libre de línea.

El brazo de control de línea viene con tiras de espuma adhesivas para ajustar el diámetro si 
es necesario.

•   El brazo forrado de espuma evita daños en la línea
•   Abrazadera exterior plegable para un fácil almacenamiento
•   El brazo se quita de la abrazadera del carrete para fines de almacenamiento
•   Construcción robusta de polipropileno.
•   Reduce la torsión de la línea: no se necesita freno
•   Diseño registrado protegido
•   Una talla le queda a la mayoría

DIMENSIONES APROXIMADAS:

•   Diámetro del carrete 70 mm x L105 mm (abierto)
•   33 mm de alto x 65 mm de ancho x 105 mm de largo (plegado)

Visite ridgemonkey.co.uk para obtener más información sobre la gama RidgeMonkey.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Lea y comprenda este manual y sus instrucciones antes de usar este producto. 
De lo contrario, podrían producirse lesiones graves. 

Guarde toda la información y las instrucciones del producto para referencia futura y 
transmítalas a los usuarios posteriores del producto. El fabricante no se hace 
responsable de los casos de daños materiales o personales causados por una 
manipulación incorrecta o por el incumplimiento de las instrucciones suministradas. 
En tales casos, cualquier garantía quedará anulada. 

Cuando corresponda, este producto y todos los accesorios incluidos cumplen con la 
legislación de armonización pertinente del Reino Unido y la UE. 
Visite ridgemonkey.co.uk/declaration-of-conformity para ver los archivos de Declaración 
de conformidad más recientes para este producto. 

GARANTÍA: 

Este producto está cubierto por una garantía de 24 meses. Para obtener información 
sobre nuestra garantía, visite: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTÁCTENOS: 

Para cualquier consulta o comentario sobre nuestros productos, utilice el formulario de 
contacto en ridgemonkey.co.uk  o envíe un correo electrónico a info@ridgemonkey.co.uk  
y uno de nuestro experimentado equipo le responderá lo antes posible. 

Alternativamente, puede escribirnos a: 
RidgeMonkey Group Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, WA8 2FP.


